
GRUPO I

G P T G P T G P T
1 VALENTINA FUENTES (1) PUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1
2 LEILANY RIVERA PUR 0 4 0 4 4 2 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 8 10 44.44% 2
3 PATRICIA ROSADO PUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 2 16 11.11% 3
4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

GRUPO II

G P T G P T G P T
1 VALENTINA MARTIN (2) PUR 4 0 4 1 4 2 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 3 84.21% 1
2 STELLA CONTRERAS PUR 0 4 1 4 4 2 5 4 8 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 10 14 41.67% 2
3 VALERIA LOPEZ PUR 2 4 0 4 2 4 4 5 8 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 8 17 32.00% 3
4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

GRUPO III

G P T G P T G P T
1 ANDREA HIRALDO (3) PUR 5 3 5 4 6 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 18 7 72.00% 1
2 ADRIANA TAMBOER PUR 3 5 4 5 6 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 15 10 60.00% 2
3 CECILIA VEGA SALCEDO PUR 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 0 16 0.00% 3
4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

GRUPO IV

G P T G P T G P T
1 CYBELLE FERRIER (4) SUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 4 1 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 3 88.89% 1
2 MARELLA RODRIGUEZ PUR 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 0 24 0.00% 4
3 YASAMEEN JOSEPHS PUR 0 4 0 4 4 0 4 0 3 5 1 4 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 12 17 41.38% 3
4 ISABELL LOPEZ PUR 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 0 5 3 4 1 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 20 12 62.50% 2

GRUPO V

G P T G P T G P T
1 FABIOLA DIAZ (5) PUR 4 1 4 2 4 2 4 0 5 3 4 1 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 9 73.53% 1
2 ADRIANA SANABRIA PUR 1 4 2 4 4 2 4 1 3 5 1 4 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 15 20 42.86% 3
3 NAYLA HARB PUR 2 4 0 4 2 4 1 4 5 4 10 4 5 0 0 10 0 3 0% 1 6 14.29% 14 25 35.90% 4
4 MARIA GAUTIER PUR 3 5 1 4 5 3 4 1 4 5 10 5 4 0 10 0 2 1 67% 4 3 57.14% 22 22 50.00% 2

GRUPO VI

G P T G P T G P T
1 YAREISE BAEZ (6) PUR 2 4 0 4 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 18 10 64.29% 2
2 CAMILA FERNOS PUR 4 2 4 0 4 0 4 0 5 3 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 5 83.33% 1
3 DAILA ROSADOS PUR 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 2 24 7.69% 4
4 MILENA RAMIREZ PUR 0 4 1 4 3 5 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 12 18 40.00% 3
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GRUPO I

G P T G P T G P T
1 MARCO PEREZ (1) PUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1
2 JACOB KRAUTMANN PUR 0 4 0 4 5 4 2 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 9 12 42.86% 2
3 ALAN COREANO PUR 0 4 0 4 4 5 2 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 4 17 19.05% 3
4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

GRUPO II

G P T G P T G P T
1 MARIO MIRANDA (2) PUR 5 3 4 0 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 17 4 80.95% 1
2 ADRIAN ABREU PUR 3 5 0 4 3 5 4 2 5 10 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 10 16 38.46% 3
3 IGNACIO VAN DERDYS PUR 1 4 0 4 5 3 2 4 10 5 1 1 50% 2 3 40.00% 8 15 34.78% 2
4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

GRUPO III

G P T G P T G P T
1 LYAM FUENTES (3) PUR 4 1 4 0 3 5 4 1 10 8 2 0 100% 4 1 80.00% 15 7 68.18% 1
2 LAUREANO GIRALDEZ PUR 1 4 0 4 0 4 5 3 6 10 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 6 15 28.57% 3
3 ABISMAEL ALOMAR PUR 5 3 1 4 8 10 4 0 3 5 10 6 1 1 50% 3 3 50.00% 13 12 52.00% 2
4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

GRUPO IV

G P T G P T G P T
1 MATEO LOPEZ (4) PUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 2 4 1 4 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 19 9 67.86% 2
2 MATIAS ROSARIO PUR 0 4 0 4 0 4 4 5 9 0 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 4 25 13.79% 4
3 JEREMY RIVERA PUR 0 4 1 4 4 0 5 4 9 0 4 0 4 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 10 20 33.33% 3
4 JAYDEN DAVILA PUR 4 2 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 3 88.89% 1

GRUPO V

G P T G P T G P T
1 LEONARDO SANTIAGO (5) PUR 4 2 4 2 4 0 4 0 4 5 5 4 2 10 2 3 0 100% 6 1 85.71% 24 11 68.57% 1
2 MANUEL NIEVES PUR 2 4 2 4 4 2 4 0 1 4 5 4 6 5 10 1 2 33% 3 3 50.00% 18 18 50.00% 3
3 DAMIAN ROJAS PUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 3 24 11.11% 4
4 FRANCISCO PEREZ PUR 5 4 5 2 4 2 10 4 1 4 5 6 10 5 4 1 4 0 2 1 67% 5 3 62.50% 23 15 60.53% 2
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G P T G P T G P T
1 VALENTINA FUENTES (1) PUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1
2 CYBELLE FERRIER (4) SUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 4 1 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 3 88.89% 1
3 VALENTINA MARTIN (2) PUR 4 0 4 1 4 2 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 3 84.21% 1
4 CAMILA FERNOS PUR 4 2 4 0 4 0 4 0 5 3 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 5 83.33% 1
5 FABIOLA DIAZ (5) PUR 4 1 4 2 4 2 4 0 5 3 4 1 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 9 73.53% 1
6 ANDREA HIRALDO (3) PUR 5 3 5 4 6 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 18 7 72.00% 1
7 YAREISE BAEZ (6) PUR 2 4 0 4 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 18 10 64.29% 2
8 ISABELL LOPEZ PUR 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 0 5 3 4 1 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 20 12 62.50% 2
9 MARIA GAUTIER PUR 3 5 1 4 5 3 4 1 4 5 10 5 4 0 10 0 2 1 67% 4 3 57.14% 22 22 50.00% 2
10 ADRIANA TAMBOER PUR 3 5 4 5 6 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 15 10 60.00% 2
11 LEILANY RIVERA PUR 0 4 0 4 4 2 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 8 10 44.44% 2
12 STELLA CONTRERAS PUR 0 4 1 4 4 2 5 4 8 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 10 14 41.67% 2

1 ADRIANA SANABRIA PUR 1 4 2 4 4 2 4 1 3 5 1 4 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 15 20 42.86% 3
2 YASAMEEN JOSEPHS PUR 0 4 0 4 4 0 4 0 3 5 1 4 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 12 17 41.38% 3
3 MILENA RAMIREZ PUR 0 4 1 4 3 5 0 4 4 0 4 1 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 12 18 40.00% 3
4 VALERIA LOPEZ PUR 2 4 0 4 2 4 4 5 8 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 8 17 32.00% 3
5 PATRICIA ROSADO PUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 2 16 11.11% 3
6 CECILIA VEGA SALCEDO PUR 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 0 16 0.00% 3
7 DAILA ROSADOS PUR 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 2 24 7.69% 4

8 NAYLA HARB PUR 2 4 0 4 2 4 1 4 5 4 10 4 5 0 0 10 0 3 0% 1 6 14.29% 14 25 35.90% 4 RETIRO
9 MARELLA RODRIGUEZ PUR 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 0 24 0.00% 4 NO SHOW
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G P T G P T G P T
1 MARCO PEREZ (1) PUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1
2 JAYDEN DAVILA PUR 4 2 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 3 88.89% 1
3 MARIO MIRANDA (2) PUR 5 3 4 0 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 17 4 80.95% 1
4 LEONARDO SANTIAGO (5) PUR 4 2 4 2 4 0 4 0 4 5 5 4 2 10 2 3 0 100% 6 1 85.71% 24 11 68.57% 1
5 LYAM FUENTES (3) PUR 4 1 4 0 3 5 4 1 10 8 2 0 100% 4 1 80.00% 15 7 68.18% 1
6 MATEO LOPEZ (4) PUR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 2 4 1 4 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 19 9 67.86% 2
7 FRANCISCO PEREZ PUR 5 4 5 2 4 2 10 4 1 4 5 6 10 5 4 1 4 0 2 1 67% 5 3 62.50% 23 15 60.53% 2
8 ABISMAEL ALOMAR PUR 5 3 1 4 8 10 4 0 3 5 10 6 1 1 50% 3 3 50.00% 13 12 52.00% 2
9 JACOB KRAUTMANN PUR 0 4 0 4 5 4 2 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 9 12 42.86% 2
10 IGNACIO VAN DERDYS PUR 1 4 0 4 5 3 2 4 10 5 1 1 50% 2 3 40.00% 8 15 34.78% 2

1 MANUEL NIEVES PUR 2 4 2 4 4 2 4 0 1 4 5 4 6 5 10 1 2 33% 3 3 50.00% 18 18 50.00% 3
2 JEREMY RIVERA PUR 0 4 1 4 4 0 5 4 9 0 4 0 4 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 10 20 33.33% 3
3 ADRIAN ABREU PUR 3 5 0 4 3 5 4 2 5 10 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 10 16 38.46% 3
4 LAUREANO GIRALDEZ PUR 1 4 0 4 0 4 5 3 6 10 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 6 15 28.57% 3
5 ALAN COREANO PUR 0 4 0 4 4 5 2 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 4 17 19.05% 3
6 MATIAS ROSARIO PUR 0 4 0 4 0 4 4 5 9 0 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 4 25 13.79% 4
7 DAMIAN ROJAS PUR 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 3 24 11.11% 4
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 Copa Palmas del Caribe U14

 Girls Singles - Main Draw
vi. 23/08/2024 8:20 

www.tournamentsoftware.com Tennis Tournament Planner JULIO CESAR MAIRENA GONZALEZ

PUR Fuentes Valentina [1]1

Fuentes Valentina [1]

Bye 12

Fuentes Valentina [1]

PUR Baez Yareisie 6-1 6-0 3

Baez Yareisie

PUR Contreras Stella 6-2 6-1 4

Fuentes Valentina [1]

PUR Fernos Camila [4] 6-0 6-0 5

Fernos Camila [4]

Bye 36

Diaz Fabiola

PUR Diaz Fabiola 5-7 6-3 1-1 Ret.7

Diaz Fabiola

PUR Lopez Isabell 6-1 6-2 8

Fuentes Valentina [1]

PUR Tamboer Adriana 6-1 6-0 9

Tamboer Adriana

PUR Hiraldo Andrea 7-6(3) 4-6 6-4 10

Martin Valentina [3]

PUR Martin Valentina [3] 6-1 6-4 11

Martin Valentina [3]

Bye 1312

Martin Valentina [3]

PUR Rivera Leilany 7-6(3) 6-3 13

Rivera Leilany

PUR Gautier Maria 4-6 6-2 6-4 14

Ferrier Cybelle [2]

Bye 2 6-3 6-1 15

Ferrier Cybelle [2]

SUR Ferrier Cybelle [2]16

Cnty Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner



 Copa Palmas del Caribe U14

 Girls Singles - Second Draw
vi. 23/08/2024 8:19 

www.tournamentsoftware.com Tennis Tournament Planner JULIO CESAR MAIRENA GONZALEZ

PUR Sanabria Adriana [1]1

Sanabria Adriana [1]

Bye 12

Lopez Valeria

PUR Rosado Daila 6-2 6-4 3

Lopez Valeria

PUR Lopez Valeria 6-3 6-4 4

Lopez Valeria

PUR Rosado Patricia 6-4 7-5 5

Ramirez Milena

PUR Ramirez Milena 6-3 6-1 6

Ramirez Milena

PUR Vega Salcedo Cecilia 6-1 1-6 [10-5] 7

Vega Salcedo Cecilia

PUR Josephs Yasameen [2] w.o.8

Cnty Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner



 Copa Palmas del Caribe U14

 Boys Singles - Main Draw
vi. 23/08/2024 8:19 

www.tournamentsoftware.com Tennis Tournament Planner JULIO CESAR MAIRENA GONZALEZ

PUR Perez Marco [1]1

Perez Marco [1]

Bye 12

Perez Marco [1]

Bye 9 6-1 6-0 3

Van Derdys Ignacio

PUR Van Derdys Ignacio4

Perez Marco [1]

PUR Fuentes Lyam 6-2 6-1 5

Lopez Mateo

PUR Lopez Mateo 6-2 6-3 6

Lopez Mateo

PUR Santiago Leonardo [4] 6-0 6-1 7

Santiago Leonardo [4]

Bye 58

Perez Marco [1]

PUR Alomar Abismael 0-0 Ret.9

Alomar Abismael

Bye 1110

Miranda Mario [3]

Bye 4 6-1 6-0 11

Miranda Mario [3]

PUR Miranda Mario [3]12

Davila Jayden [2]

PUR Krautmann Jacob 6-2 6-3 13

Perez Francisco

PUR Perez Francisco 7-5 4-6 6-3 14

Davila Jayden [2]

Bye 2 6-0 6-1 15

Davila Jayden [2]

PUR Davila Jayden [2]16

Cnty Round 1 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner



 Copa Palmas del Caribe U14

 Boys Singles - Second Draw
vi. 23/08/2024 8:19 

www.tournamentsoftware.com Tennis Tournament Planner JULIO CESAR MAIRENA GONZALEZ

PUR Nieves Manuel [1]1

Nieves Manuel [1]

Bye 12

Nieves Manuel [1]

PUR Rojas Damian 7-5 6-4 3

Rosario Matias

PUR Rosario Matias 6-2 6-4 4

Abreu Adrian

PUR Coreano Alan 2-6 3-3 Ret.5

Giraldez Laureano

PUR Giraldez Laureano 6-3 6-3 6

Abreu Adrian

PUR Abreu Adrian 7-6(3) 7-5 7

Abreu Adrian

PUR Rivera Jeremy [2] 1-6 6-4 [10-7] 8

Cnty Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner



 Copa Palmas del Caribe U14

 Doubles Girls
vi. 23/08/2024 8:20 

www.tournamentsoftware.com Tennis Tournament Planner JULIO CESAR MAIRENA GONZALEZ

PUR Hiraldo Andrea [1]

PUR Fuentes Valentina Hiraldo Andrea [1]1

Fuentes Valentina

Bye 1 Hiraldo Andrea [1]2

PUR Lopez Isabell Fuentes Valentina

PUR Lopez Valeria Tamboer Adriana 6-0 6-3 3

PUR Tamboer Adriana Martin Valentina

PUR Martin Valentina 6-2 6-4 Hiraldo Andrea [1]4

PUR Contreras Stella Fuentes Valentina

PUR Baez Yareisie Contreras Stella 6-1 6-2 5

SUR Ferrier Cybelle Baez Yareisie

PUR Gautier Maria 7-5 7-5 Fernos Camila [2]6

PUR Ramirez Milena Diaz Fabiola

PUR Rosado Patricia Fernos Camila [2] 6-1 6-2 7

PUR Fernos Camila [2] Diaz Fabiola

PUR Diaz Fabiola 6-0 6-0 8

Cnty Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner



 Copa Palmas del Caribe U14

 Doubles Boys
vi. 23/08/2024 8:20 

www.tournamentsoftware.com Tennis Tournament Planner JULIO CESAR MAIRENA GONZALEZ

PUR Davila Jayden [1]

PUR Perez Marco Davila Jayden [1]1

Perez Marco

Bye 1 Davila Jayden [1]2

PUR Abreu Adrian Perez Marco

PUR Nieves Manuel Coreano Alan 6-0 6-0 3

PUR Coreano Alan Rivera Jeremy

PUR Rivera Jeremy 6-1 3-6 [10-5] Van Derdys Ignacio4

PUR Van Derdys Ignacio Miranda Mario

PUR Miranda Mario Van Derdys Ignacio 2-6 1-2 Ret.5

PUR Rojas Damian Miranda Mario

PUR Rosario Matias 6-0 6-0 Van Derdys Ignacio6

Miranda Mario

Bye 2 Santiago Leonardo [2] 6-1 6-2 7

PUR Santiago Leonardo [2] Fuentes Lyam

PUR Fuentes Lyam8

Cnty Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner


